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Seating capacity

Doors 

ENGINE

Type

Engine capacity

Power

Torque

Fuel tank capacity

Fuel tank driving range

Max speed

Type

Low ratio

WEIGHTS/DIMENSIONS

Vehicle dimensions

Ground clearance

Wheelbase

Gross vehicle weight

Payload minimum

Towing weight-braked

Rear compartment volume

PERFORMANCE

Fording depth

Approach angle

Departure angle

Gradeability

Ramp break-over angle

Turning circle

5

5

Petrol I4 Turbo

2.0 litres

200kw

400Nm

85 litres

600+ km

177km/h

8 speed automatic

2.72:1

4785mm (L) x 1877mm (W) x 1832mm (H)

237mm

3008mm

5000kg with upgrades

970kg / 3000kg with upgrades

2495kg

890 litres

760mm

41°

35°

100%

22°

5.9m
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5

Diesel / Multijet II common rail / Turbo charged

2.2 litres

144kw

455Nm

85 litres

600+ km

177km/h

8 speed automatic

2.72:1

4785mm (L) x 1877mm (W) x 1832mm (H)

237mm

3008mm

5000kg with upgrades

970kg / 3000kg with upgrades

2495kg

890 litres

760mm

41°

35°

100%

22°

5.9m
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EcoDiesel Turbo V6

3.0 litres

190kw

480Nm

85 litres

600+ km

177km/h

8 speed automatic

2.72:1

4785mm (L) x 1877mm (W) x 1832mm (H)

237mm

3008mm

5000kg with upgrades

970kg / 3000kg with upgrades

2495kg

890 litres

760mm

41°

35°

100%

22°

5.9m
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